Siegling – total belting solutions
R
ef
.-
n
o.
 2
62

11
flat belts
Type key for
Siegling Extremultus  flat belts
Conveying roller’s coating
Tension member material
Overall thickness [1/10 mm]
Specific effective pull
[N/mm] belt width
G G 30E - 32 FSTR/FSTR black
GT 40E     black
G G 14P - 30  green
Drive roller’s coating
Fine pattern
Colour
A  Aramide
E  Polyester
G  Rubber/elastomer
P  Polyamide
U  Urethane
*   The nominal effective pull states the possible power transmission in N/mm belt width (standard ambient conditions 23 °C/50 %) that the belt type can
produce at nominal elongation.
**    The lowest permissible pulley (roller) diameters were established in standard ambient conditions. Lower temperatures or especially low humidity require
bigger diameters.
1) At 1 %
2) Length supplied 420 to 13700 mm
 E types – polyester fabric tension members
 GG 20E-20 NSTR/FSTR grey/black 822145 2.0 2.2 2.0 20 20 24 –20/+70 500/1000   ●
 GG 30E-32 FSTR/FSTR black 822118 3.2 3.55 2.0 30 30 40 –20/+70 500/1000   ●
 TG 30E-30 black/green 822058 3.0 3.2 2.0 30 – 40 –20/+70 500/1000 ●  ●
 UU 20E-16 FSTR/FSTR  green 822055 1.6 1.85 2.0 20 14 30  –20/+70  500/1000   ●
 UU 30E-20 FSTR/FSTR green 822133 2.0 2.2 2.0 30 20 30 –20/+70  500/1000   ●
 UU 30E-32 FSTR/FSTR green 822105 3.2 3.55 2.0 30 20 30 –20/+70 500/1000   ●
 Endless types – polyester cord tension members
 GT 40E  black 810032 2.4 2.5 1.5 80 40 1) 160 –20/+60 480 2)  ●
 P types – polyamide belt tension members
 GG 14P-30  green 850324 3.0  3.4 3.0 14 14 30 –20/+80 510/510   ●
 GT 40P black 850049 3.65 4.0 3.5 40 40 200 –20/+80 510/1000     ●
 GT 54P black 850050 4.4 4.9 3.5 54 54 300 –20/+80 510/1000     ●
 GT 80P black 850051 6.0 6.4 3,5 80 80 400 –20/+80 510/1000     ●
To
ta